3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASE IeMAY2018 | AW | TE
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE 5 1 ECR-19-005767 e 51 1%
C ECR-21-118390 220CT2021 | JWC | RK
2837111-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC D | ECR-22-147619 212022 | T8 | 6B
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-2837111-2 D TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2837111-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - 1803078-2  |SPACER, PRECISION 1259
WIRE 13 50 mm [ 138] F - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
INSUL |5.90 mm [.232] O - 2119082-6  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T -] 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243|___
408-35047 N - | 1| 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
- 2844940 -1 AR FEED MODULE 1238
- |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZART CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | [ 00081-8 SPRING. COMPRESSION T1 o1
TERMINAL NAME: 6.3 SYSTEM SEALED TERMINAL, FEMALE N\ - | | 2119955- ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
WIRE STRIP LENGTH c::ELI_ TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -] 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
4.50-5.50 mm [.177-.217 IN] 3.0-3.8mm [.118-.150 IN] S c844307-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
TERMINAL 72-WT10-1785 Rev WA2162 - — -~ [ )V ] 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
APPUCAHQN -2 2 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
SPECIFICATION - ) - - 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
7 - [-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
TERMINALS APPUED SEAL INSULATION S 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKT SEAL DIAMETER RANGE -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
15725771 T116-4142-02 15725781 7158-3083 3.0-3. 8mm -2 ]2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-2 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 |
-] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
i [ - 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 58
m;% rgl EWF;IWNQHGHT %Eg%gﬂg?ggwwe @ - [-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 57
4.00mm2 2.10+/-0.05 [.083+/- 002] 102 S 1338665-6 |FEED PAWL 26
3 00mm? > 05470 05 L 081+/- 0071 07 - 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
-l 2] 2 [-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
-] 1803382-6  [HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 1-1803583-7 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
-] 1803515-2  [RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
E!!ﬂ - 1803602-2 |[SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
- 1752356~ 1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl N -l 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- | 2| 2| 3-2844962-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND L 2844938-9 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. B I cecsi | SPRING, COMPRESSION 2/
- 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 20
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 240792~ 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
L L e T Tsz0s2s-6 sreip auine 24
Zﬁl -] 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. I 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
Zﬁl APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD S I 1-16026-c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. -t 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁl THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES A TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. W - 1 1 gwggigg; égéiig: igﬁégESSION l;
8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR [ —
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N| - | 1] 2119805-7 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
O\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. ¥ WARN T NG N - T 318059-9  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N[ 1 [ 2 [ 1 | 4-1803514-3 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S i i I
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B .
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T 23850111 TBLoCE CRLWPER SFACER i
NN 1803712-4  |[CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER ’
N 7-1803470-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
-77-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
I RG]y SRGE RS T EBlTeb BTG ST | o 05APR20TS — ornect iv
CHTK.BROOKENS 05APR20TS % TE ;Erfsbur;, P;ymo&%os
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS RKNEPPER
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 05APR2018 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION LT e Occar 51ds s
el L Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v TPPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S : S DO . R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:28371 I B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

CCED TYPE ol "

PNEUMATIC

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

RE; —= |=———17.240.5

Y N

—] REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

I\
@
N ‘l.’ ;:::F (‘I’REF
(@ 43 GﬁEO 05 @

ﬂr“'<::>/&l HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

:

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

3 L)

J

—law

CAM POST T TON
30mm STROKE \a

B

\)\

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

e DWTN_BROQKENg UORPREDTS :@ TE Connectivity
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHF?KNEPPER e qu”Sburg’ e e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APYD 0SAPR2018 |nauE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON - — Ocean §ide Fecd
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 S f
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pos T e :
ATR FEED MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2837111 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ D 4

SCALE SHEET OF REV D
0

AP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 5 / 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ——
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2837111-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2837111-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 3.50 mm [.138] -
TNSUL 15 90 mm [ 2327 0 -] 1803078-2 |SPACER. PRECISION 259
PPl ICATOR TNSTRUCT TONS - 2119082-6  |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
408-35047 L] - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINAL NAME: 6.3 SYSTEM SEALED TERMINAL, FEMALE - | 1] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, Rofs, M4 X [6 144
WIRE STRIP LENGTH i1 | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ~ 4 | cl06085-9 (oLR, OHT HD LA, RoWo, W4 X cf e
o o e e oo - 1-1803583-8 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
| | | 727WT1071785 T R | | - 1803516-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
TN o o ~ | 1| 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
SPECTFICATION ) N - | | 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
. - 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\/0\ T - 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE SEAL VAIAKT SEAL DIAMETER RANGE ~ | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
1572517~ 1 T116-4142-02 1572518~ 1 7158-3083 3.0-3.8mm i c168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 995
- 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
- 1-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER 37
- 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
i T ST , - 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
@ = SR - | 2 | 2168078-1 [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 188 | 66
T R o -2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 |
. 00mm +/- +/-
- ‘ - - - - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 ¥ 6.0 59
3. 00mme 2.05+/-0.05 [.081+/-.002] 10.7 B 5018030-1 |NUT. HEX, REG. RoHS. M3 58
gﬁg - 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 57
- 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
- | 2 ] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 10 53
- 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 40) 41
28 - 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
L] -2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 20) 33
- | 2 | 3-2844962-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
fo ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2844938-9  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
- 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND C o 50083- | SPRING. COMPRESSION 57
STORAGE OF ARPFLICATOR. B 356835-1  |LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 -] 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
- 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE T 580371 -1 TR SKT 10 SALDR 5 0 DA ¥ 60 >3
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ’ -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR [N THE FIELD. -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
-2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁ: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. 1 51795331 [STRIPPER. SIOE FLEO o
Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD N - ] c119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. T 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION )
fo - | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES A TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. ’
*WARNING N - | 2119805-7 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
g BgéﬁagNipE?éfﬁégoggHERWISE TORQUE VALULS SHALL BL USED PLE ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING i? - 318059-9 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
LEL NI TR FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N ! 4-1803014-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION ?
| THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, —1— - : :
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 1 1803080-1 | DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
- 6-238011-4 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
/1IN 1 1803712-4  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
/1IN 1 7-1803470-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
-771-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 05APR2018 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. TBROOKENS : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHK 05APR2018 C D TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS RKNEPPER
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 05APR2018 [NaME ‘
{D %¥<C: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% 55 I <:>PQ mm P&J&ch Ocean Side fFeed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L . APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:28371 I _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OFA REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Lol I YPL

PNEUMAT IC

N

;ﬁﬁE\
T )

'

/
i N = .H <

SEE DETAIL A" \' @

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

Loc DIST REVISTONS

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN

APVD

SEE SHEET 1

6 REF?

REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—= = 1.2+£0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

=————=b T
34.57+£0.05 j

i

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF ET_ Wi

=8 -
ul

/@REF

L | e

e

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TR P T P [ TSKPRZTE S AR
C% NEPPER 05APR2018 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 05APR2018 [NaME ‘
m _LLLBIN Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) @i ©
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
MATER I AL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:28371 I
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET 4 OFA REVD
e TR s anEee SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_27



